



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6770/2025 & CM APPL. 30704/2025**

**KANIKA MAURYA & ANR.** .....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra and  
Ms. Devika Mehra Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly CGSC with  
Ms. Shreya Jetly Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **23.07.2025**

5. As it is now 4.40 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

6. Re-notify on 18 November 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**JULY 23, 2025/AT**