



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6770/2025 & CM APPL. 30704/2025

KANIKA MAURYA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra and
Ms. Devika Mehra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Niles Goyal, Mr.
Rattan Goyal, Mr. Yash
Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh
and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs. for
UOI.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 25.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'